# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynamic Works Institute, Inc.		07/11/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Kaiser Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	37 South Street	
City:	Waukesha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53186	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2765487	DYNAMIC WORKS INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	2762733	DYNAMIC WORKS INSTITUTE
Serial Number:	76571542	ACCELERATE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (262)798-8232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2627988220

Email: srs@tsglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stuart R. Schroeder

Address Line 1: 20800 Swenson Drive, Suite 475
Address Line 4: Waukesha, WISCONSIN 53186

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stuart R. Schroeder			
Signature:	/srs/			
Date:	08/01/2005			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003132 FRAME: 0165

900029314

Total Attachments: 2 source=Dynamic#page1.tif source=Dynamic#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003132 FRAME: 0166

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS OF DYNAMIC WORKS INSTITUTE, INC.

WHEREAS, DYNAMIC WORKS INSTITUTE, INC., a Florida non-profit corporation, ("Seller") provides training courses for professionals, and on even date herewith is executing a Purchase Agreement with THE KAISER GROUP, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, ("Purchaser"), under which Purchaser is acquiring certain assets of Seller;

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of the intent-to-use trademark application for the trademark "Accelerate," filed on January 22, 2004 and assigned serial number 76/571542, and by assignment is the owner of the registered trademarks "Dynamic Works Institute," Registration Number 2,765,487 registered on September 16, 2003 in International Classes 041 and 042, and Registration Number 2,762,733 registered on September 9, 2003 in International Class 016.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, assign and deliver to Purchaser or its assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks for "Dynamic Works Institute" registration numbers 2,765,487 and 2,762,733, and the intent-to-use trademark application for the trademark "Accelerate" together with the associated goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, subject to the rights reserved by Seller as set forth in the Purchase Agreement, including but not limited to the rights reserved in Schedule C, Paragraphs 1 and 4.

Purchaser TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto itself or its assigns forever.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I hav	e hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	11th	day	of
U	uly	, 2005.										r	

Signed, sealed and delivered

	¥.
in the presence of:	DYNAMIC WORKS INSTITUTE, INC.
Marinax. Stone	By: Osa Ree
Diania Barnott	Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003132 FRAME: 0167

COUNTY OF BREVARD)  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me as fresiduat of DYNAMIC WORK-INSTITUTE, INC. [X] who is personally known to me, or [] who provides as identification this // day of \text{\text{\text{INSTITUTE}}, INC. [X] who is personally known to me, or [] who provides the identification this // day of \text{\text{\text{\text{INSTITUTE}}}, INC. [X] who is personally known to me, or [] who provides the identification this // day of \text{\text{\text{\text{INSTITUTE}}}, INC. [X] who is personally known to me, or [] who provides the identification this // day of \text{\text{\text{INSTITUTE}}}.	July 11, 2005	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me hisa kin as fresidut of DYNAMIC WORK	STATE OF FLORIDA	)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me hisa kin as fresidut of DYNAMIC WORK		)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me as <u>fresiduat</u> of DYNAMIC WORK INSTITUTE, INC. [X] who is personally known to me, or [] who provides as identification, this !! who do not have a sidentification this !! who are identification the !! wh	COUNTY OF BREVARD	))
as identification, this it day of the vy , 2003.		

Notary Public, State of Florida

Dianna K Barnett
My Commission DD315018
Expires April 29, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003132 FRAME: 0168

**RECORDED: 08/02/2005**